

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificateno.: 10000407292-MSC-RvA-DEU Initial certification date: 12 May 2009

Valid: 27 April 2021 – 26 April 2024

This is to certify that the management system of

REMONDIS Maintenance & Services GmbH & Co. KG

Emdener Str. 278, 50735 Köln, Germany

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Environmental Management System standard:

ISO 14001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Industrial services, industrial waste disposal, remediation, catalyst technology as well as chemical and industrial cleaning.

Industrial services including corrosion protection, scaffolding and insulation, EMSR technology and aftercare as well as the development of special solutions. Maintenance of industrial facilities in the oil and gas industries and in warehouse management as well as special services.

Operation of supply and disposal facilities for the process industry.

Place and date: Barendrecht, 27 April 2021 For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB Barendrecht, Netherlands



AN

Erie Koek Management Representative



Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV GL Business Assurance B.V., Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB, Barendrecht, Netherlands - TEL: +31(0)102922689. www.dnvgl.com/assurance



Certificate no.: 10000407292-MSC-RvA-DEU Place and date: Barendrecht, 27 April 2021

Appendix to Certificate

REMONDIS Maintenance & Services GmbH & Co. KG

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
REMONDIS Maintenance & Services GmbH & Co. KG	Emdener Str. 278, 50735 Köln, Germany	Central Function
BUCHEN UmweltService GmbH, Headquarter	Emdener Str. 278, 50735 Köln, Germany	Industrial services, industrial waste disposal, remediation.
BUCHEN - ICS GmbH	Emdener Str. 278, 50735 Köln, Germany	Industrial services, industrial waste disposal, remediation, catalyst technology as well as chemical and industrial cleaning.
BUCHEN - ICS B.V.	Reeweg 20 / Haven 2410, 3088 KA Rotterdam, Netherlands	Industrial services, industrial waste disposal, remediation, catalyst technology as well as industrial cleaning.
XERVON GmbH, Headquarter	Emdener Str. 278, 50735 Köln, Germany	Industrial services including scaffolding and insulation as well as development of special solutions. Maintenance of industrial facilities and of facilities in the oil and gas industries.
XERVON GmbH, Region South-West	Eisackstr. 6, 86165 Augsburg, Germany	Industrial services including scaffolding and insulation as well as development of special solutions. Maintenance of industrial facilities and of facilities in the oil and gas industries.
XERVON Instandhaltung GmbH, Münchsmünster Wolfswinkel	Wolfswinkel 1, 85126 Münchsmünster, Germany	Industrial services, EMSR technology and aftercare as well as the development of special solutions. Maintenance of industrial facilities and of facilities in the oil and gas industries and in warehouse management as well as special services.
XERVON Instandhaltung GmbH, Münchsmünster c/o Basell Polyolefine	Berghauser Weg 50, 85126 Münchsmünster, Germany	Industrial services, EMSR technology and aftercare as well as the development of special solutions. Maintenance of industrial facilities and of facilities in the oil and gas industries and in warehouse management as well as special services.
XERVON Utilities GmbH, Headquarter	Emdener Str. 278, 50735 Köln, Germany	Operation of supply and disposal facilities for the process industry.
XERVON Utilities GmbH, Köln	Köln Merkenich Chemiepark, Emdener Str. 117, 50769 Köln, Germany	Operation of supply and disposal facilities for the process industry.
XERVON Oberflächentechnik GmbH, München	Hallbergmooser Str. 5, 85445 Schwaig/Oberding, Germany	Industrial services including corrosion protection, as well as development of special solutions.

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV GL Business Assurance B.V., Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB, Barendrecht, Netherlands - TEL: +31(0)102922689. www.dnvgl.com/assurance